During the year there has been resignation and appointment of Company Secretary. 

In terms of the provisions of sub rule 2 of Rule 5 of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of 
Managerial Personnel) Amendment Rules, 2016 (CARMP), no employee of the Company is drawing 
remuneration in excess of Rs. 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Fifty Thousand) per month or Rs. 1,02,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Two Lacs) per annum. 

Further Director has not drawn any remuneration during the year, hence CARMP 5(i) & 5(x) is not applicable 
Also there is no change in remuneration of Director, other KMP or employees during the year, hence CARMP 
5(ii), (iii) & (viii) is not applicable.